prices of TPG Shares and the number of TPG Shares repurchased and the funding costs, if
any. Nevertheless, the Board will take into consideration the interests of our Company and our
shareholders as well as assess the working capital requirements of TPG Group prior to the
Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

36

6. SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders as at the LPD and assuming that the maximum number of
TPG Shares (of up to 10% of the total number issued shares) authorised under the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority are purchased from
shareholders other than the existing substantial shareholders of TPG, and all such shares purchased are cancelled or retained as treasury shares, the
effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the shareholdings of the existing Directors and substantial shareholders of TPG are
set out below:

 As at LPD After the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Aireen Omar 600,000 0.08 0 0 600,000 0.09 0 0

Substantial Shareholders

Move Digital  102,609,000 13.62 0 0 102,609,000 15.13 0 0

Tune Group  118,563,150 15.73 0 0 118,563,150 17.48 0 0

Tan Sri Tony 100,000 0.01 221,172,150(1) 29.35(1) 100,000 0.01 221,172,150(1) 32.61(1)

Datuk Kamarudin  163,900 0.02 221,172,150(1) 29.35(1) 163,900 0.02 221,172,150(1) 32.61(1)

CIMB SI II Sdn Bhd 70,679,123 9.38 0 0 70,679,123 10.42 0 0

CIMB Group Sdn Bhd 0 0 70,679,123(2)  9.38(2)  0 0 70,679,123(2)  10.42(2)

CIMB Group Holdings Berhad 0 0 70,679,123(2)  9.38(2)  0 0 70,679,123(2)  10.42(2)

Note:
(1)  Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Tune Group and Move Digital pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act 2016.
(2)  Deemed interested by virtue of the shareholder’s interest in CIMB SI II Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act 2016.

Save for the resulting increase in percentage of shareholdings as a consequence of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority, none of the
Directors or substantial shareholders or persons connected with them has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back
Authority or the resale of treasury shares, if any.